Date: 13th May 2024.

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejabhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai — 400001, Maharashtra, India.

Script Symbol: CINERAD | Script Code: 530457 | ISIN: INE959B01017

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 18(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition and Securities Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as amended read with applicable circulars issued thereto.

(I)	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Cinerad Communications Limited			
(ii)	Name of the acquirers / PAC	Pankaj Ramesh Samani ("Acquirer No. 1") Kaushal Uttam Shah ("Acquirer No. 2") UG Pathwardhan Services Private Limited ("Acquirer No. 3") Ganesh Natarajan ("Acquirer No. 4") Uma Ganesh Natarajan ("Acquirer No. 5") Manoj Manohar Panvelkar ("Acquirer No. 6") Nitin Neminath Patil("Acquirer No. 7") Basanta Kumar Swain ("Acquirer No. 8")			
(111)	Name of the persons/ entities who acquired shares in the TC	Pankaj Ramesh Samani (" Acquirer No. 1 ") UG Pathwardhan Services Priavate Limited (" Acquirer No. 3 ")			
(iv)	Whether disclosure about the persons/ entities stated at (iii) was given in the detailed public announcement as either Acquirer or Persons acting in concert with Acquirer. (Yes/No) If no, provide (a) Reasons for non-disclosure (b) Relationship of the entity with the Acquirer / PAC	Yes			

Details of acquisition - for each person mentioned at (iii)

Name of the persons/ entities who acquired shares in the TC	Number of Shares / Voting Rights Acquired (No.)	Date c Acquisition	of Mode of Acquisition	Person from whom Shares / Voting Rights Acquired*	Purchase Price per Share		
						Before acquisition	After acquisition
Pankaj Ramesh Samani	2,83,260	March 7, 2024	Off-market transfer	Vinita Daga	₹8.50/-	Nil	2,83,260
UG Pathwardhan Services Private Limited	9,00,000	March 7, 2024	Off-market transfer	Vinita Daga	₹8.50/-	Nil	9,00,000
	of acquirer and PACs before the acquisition % of total share capital of TC)					Nil	

Total shareholding of acquirer and PACs after the acquisition	11,83,260 Equity Shares
(Number as well as % of total share capital of TC)	22.76%

We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

For and on behalf of Acquirers

Pankaj Ramesh Samani Place: Sangli

CC TO: To The Compliance Officer Cinerad Communications Limited.

Date: 13th May 2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejabhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai — 400001, Maharashtra, India.

Script Symbol: CINERAD | Script Code: 530457 | ISIN: INE959B01017

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 18(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition and Securities Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as amended read with applicable circulars issued thereto.

(I)	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Cinerad Communications Limited		
(ii)	Name of the acquirers / PAC	Pankaj Ramesh Samani ("Acquirer No. 1")Kaushal Uttam Shah ("Acquirer No. 2")UG Pathwardhan Services Private Limited ("Acquirer No. 3")Ganesh Natarajan ("Acquirer No. 4")Uma Ganesh Natarajan ("Acquirer No. 5")Manoj Manohar Panvelkar ("Acquirer No. 6")Nitin Neminath Patil("Acquirer No. 7")Basanta Kumar Swain ("Acquirer No. 8")Pankaj Ramesh Samani ("Acquirer No. 1")Kaushal Uttam Shah ("Acquirer No. 2")Ganesh Natarajan ("Acquirer No. 1")Kaushal Uttam Shah ("Acquirer No. 2")Ganesh Natarajan ("Acquirer No. 2")Ganesh Natarajan ("Acquirer No. 4")Uma Ganesh Natarajan ("Acquirer No. 5")Manoj Manohar Panvelkar ("Acquirer No. 6")Nitin Neminath Patil("Acquirer No. 6")Nitin Neminath Patil("Acquirer No. 6")Nitin Neminath Patil("Acquirer No. 7")Basanta Kumar Swain ("Acquirer No. 6")		
(iii)	Name of the persons/ entities who acquired shares in the TC			
(iv)	Whether disclosure about the persons/ entities stated at (iii) was given in the detailed public announcement as either Acquirer or Persons acting in concert with Acquirer. (Yes/No) If no, provide (a) Reasons for non-disclosure (b) Relationship of the entity with the Acquirer / PAC	Yes		

Details of acquisition - for each person mentioned at (iii)

Name persons/ who shares in t	of the entities acquired he TC	Number of Shares / Voting Rights Acquired (No.)	Date of Acquisition	Mode of Acquisition	Person from whom Shares / Voting Rights Acquired*	Purchase Price per Share	Shareholding of person who acquired the shares (% w.r.t. total share Capital/ voting capital of Target Company)	
							Before acquisition	After acquisition
Pankaj Samani	Ramesh	6,16,740	March 12, 2024	Off-market transfer	Pradeep Daga	₹8.50/-	2,83,260	9,00,000
Kaushal Sł	nah	5,59,771	March 12, 2024	Off-market transfer	Pradeep Daga	₹8.50/-	Nil	5,59,771
Ganesh Na	atarajan	100	March 12, 2024	Off-market transfer	Pradeep Daga	₹8.50/-	Nil	100
Uma Natarajan	Ganesh	100	March 12, 2024	Off-market transfer	Pradeep Daga	₹8.50/-	Nil	100
Manoj Panvelkar	Manohar	100	March 12, 2024	Off-market transfer	Pradeep Daga	₹8.50/-	Nil	100
Nitin Nem	inath Patil	100	March 12, 2024	Off-market transfer	Pradeep Daga	₹8.50/-	Nil	100
Basanta Swain	Kumar	100	March 12, 2024	Off-market transfer	Pradeep Daga	₹8.50/-	Nil	100
			PACs before the a capital of TC)	cquisition			11,83,260 Equity 22.76%	Shares
				23,60,271 Equity Shares 45.39%				

We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

For and on behalf of Acquirers

Pankaj Ramesh Samani Place: Sangli

CC TO: To The Compliance Officer Cinerad Communications Limited.